PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kresimir Odorcic	06/07/2004
Scott Horning	06/10/2004
Timothy Ray Jackson	06/14/2004
Timothy Francis Powell	06/07/2004
Cecilia Maria Blanchard	06/09/2004
Meher Prasadu Kollipara	07/16/2004
Mark Dilip Shah	07/19/2004
Gregory Michael Thomas	06/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10745271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: lviera@armstrongteasdale.com

John S. Beulick Correspondent Name:

Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1:

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 Address Line 2: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 Address Line 4:

> PATENT **REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0724**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Fisher
Total Attachments: 15	
source=s1334222#page1.tif	
source=s1334222#page2.tif	
source=s1334222#page3.tif	
source=s1334222#page4.tif	
source=s1334222#page5.tif	
source=s1334222#page6.tif	
source=s1334222#page7.tif	
source=s1334222#page8.tif	
source=s1334222#page9.tif	
source=s1334222#page10.tif	
source=s1334222#page11.tif	
source=s1334222#page12.tif	
source=s1334222#page13.tif	
source=s1334222#page14.tif	
source=s1334222#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0725

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KRESIMIR ODORCIC, of 175 Flamingo Drive, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; SCOTT HORNING, of 6100 West 145th Terrace, Overland Park, Kansas 66223; TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, of 6648 Calm River Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWELL, of 9301 Lorrich Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060; CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD, of 3619 Burkland Boulevard, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; MEHER PRASADU KOLLIPARA, of 1602 Hunnington Place #2, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; MARK DILIP SHAH, of 11712 Peyote Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; and GREGORY MICHAEL THOMAS, of 1838½ Bonnycastle Ave., Louisville, Kentucky 40205, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: POWER SUPPLY METHODS AND APPARATUS, Docket Number 9D-RG-25237, filed on December 23, 2003, having Serial Number 10/745,271, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	ASSIGNME	NT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
	, 2004	KRESIMIR ODORCIO	Abrec
named KRESIMIR (, who acknowled n set forth. es:	2004, before me pure personally known as the inged to me that he executed the Notary Public	
	, 2004	SCOTT HORNING	
named SCOTT HOI foregoing Assignment for the purposes therei	ay of	, 2004, before me personally known as the ineged to me that he executed the Market Market Notary Public	dividual who executed th
ry Public, State at Large, KY ommission expires Aug. 21, 20			

Attorney Docket No. ASSIGNMENT 9D-RG-25237 State of County of 2004, before me personally came the aboveday of _ named TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Aug. 21, 2007 2004 TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWELL State of County of This ____, 2004, before me personally came the above-_day of named TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWELL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State at Large, KY
My.commission expires Aug. 21, 2007

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237

/ \	\sim	
June	- /	, 2004

State of County of

, 2004, before me personally came the aboveday of named CECILIA MARIA &LANCHARD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: Notary Public, State at Large, KY

My commission expires Aug. 21, 2007

2004

State of

County of

day of This 🚣 _, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed MEHER PRASADU KOLLIPARA to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his

own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Aug. 21, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237

7/19/2004, 2004	MARK DILIP SHAH
State of <u>Kertucky</u>) State of <u>Lextucky</u>) State of <u>Lextucky</u> State of <u>Lextucky</u>	
foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged	, 2004, before me personally came the above- ersonally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.	Miana Killen Notary Public
My commission expires: Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Aug. 21, 2007	
June 25th, 2004	GREGORY MICHAEL THOMAS
State of <u>herticely</u>) County of perfection	
named GREGORY MICEAEL THOM executed the foregoing Assignment, who	, 2004, before me personally came the above- IAS, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
own free will for the purposes therein set f	Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Aug. 21, 2007

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KRESIMIR ODORCIC, of 175 Flamingo Drive, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; SCOTT HORNING, of 6100 West 145th Terrace, Overland Park, Kansas 66223; TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, of 6648 Calm River Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWELL, of 9301 Lorrich Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060; CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD, of 3619 Burkland Boulevard, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; MEHER PRASADU KOLLIPARA, of 1602 Hunnington Place #2, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; MARK DILIP SHAH, of 11712 Peyote Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; and GREGORY MICHAEL THOMAS, of 18381/2 Bonnycastle Ave., Louisville, Kentucky 40205, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: POWER SUPPLY METHODS AND APPARATUS, Docket Number 9D-RG-25237, filed on December 23, 2003, having Serial Number 10/745,271, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

State of Missover) ss.

County of Jackson)

This day of June, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed SCOTT HORNING, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



DEBRA L. MOBERG Jackson County My Commission Expires July 18, 2006

2

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
, 2004	TIMOTHY RAY JACK	KSON
State of) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, to a the foregoing Assignment, who acknowled will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as th	ne individual who executed
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 2004	TIMOTHY FRANCIS	POWELL
State of) ss. County of)		
This day of named TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWEL executed the foregoing Assignment, who a own free will for the purposes therein set for	L, to me personally kno- cknowledged to me that h	wn as the individual who
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237	
, 2004	CECILIA MARIA BLA	ANCHARD	
State of)) ss. County of)	2004 1 6	the above	
This day of named CECILIA MARIA BLANCHA executed the foregoing Assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein set f	RD , to me personally kno acknowledged to me that sl	own as the individual who	
My commission expires:	Notary Public		
, 2004	MEHER PRASADU K	OLLIPARA	
State of)) ss. County of)			
This day of named MEHER PRASADU KOLLIPA executed the foregoing Assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein set if	acknowledged to me that l	ersonally came the above own as the individual who he executed the same of his	
My commission expires:	Notary Public		

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
, 2004	MARK DILIP SHAH	<u>. </u>
State of)) ss. County of)		
This day of	rsonally known as the in	dividual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 2004	GREGORY MICHAE	L THOMAS
State of) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named GREGORY MICHAEL THOM executed the foregoing Assignment, who a own free will for the purposes therein set for	AS, to me personally knoacknowledged to me that h	own as the individual who
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KRESIMIR ODORCIC, of 175 Flamingo Drive, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; SCOTT HORNING, of 6100 West 145th Terrace, Overland Park, Kansas 66223; TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, of 6648 Calm River Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; TIMOTHY FRANCIS POWELL, of 9301 Lorrich Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060; CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD, of 3619 Burkland Boulevard, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; MEHER PRASADU KOLLIPARA, of 1602 Hunnington Place #2, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; MARK DILIP SHAH, of 11712 Peyote Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; and GREGORY MICHAEL THOMAS, of 1838½ Bonnycastle Ave., Louisville, Kentucky 40205, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345. USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: POWER SUPPLY METHODS AND APPARATUS, Docket Number 9D-RG-25237, filed on December 23, 2003, having Serial Number 10/745,271, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
, 2004	KRESIMIR ODORCIO	C
State of)) ss. County of)		
		ndividual who executed th
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 2004	SCOTT HORNING	
State of) ss. County of)		
This day of named SCOTT HORNING , to m foregoing Assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein set forth.		dividual who executed th
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMEN	Γ	Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
, 2004	TIMOTHY RAY JACK	KSON
State of)) ss. County of) Thisday of	, 2004, before me p	ersonally came the above-
named TIMOTHY RAY JACKSON, to the foregoing Assignment, who acknowled will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 2004	Twiffy f. Kor TIMOTHY FRANCIS	POWELL
State of	LL, to me personally kno acknowledged to me that h	wn as the individual who
My commission expires: SARA JAN KAMINSKY Notary Public, State of Ohio, Geauga Cty.	Notary Public	Danin Ry
My Commission Expires December 3, 2008	3	

3

Γ	Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
CECILIA MARIA BLA	ANCHARD
RD, to me personally known acknowledged to me that shorth.	own as the individual who
Notary Public	
MEHER PRASADU K	OLLIPARA
, 2004, before me poor acknowledged to me that he forth.	wn as the individual who
Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT	•	Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-25237
, 2004	MARK DILIP SHAH	
State of) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named MARK DILIP SHAH, to me per foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	rsonally known as the in	dividual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 2004	GREGORY MICHAEI	L THOMAS
State of)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named GREGORY MICHAEL THOM executed the foregoing Assignment, who a own free will for the purposes therein set for	acknowledged to me that h	ersonally came the above- own as the individual who be executed the same of his
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

PATENT REFL: 014938 ERAME: 0740

RECORDED: 08/03/2004